

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL FA NO. 19 OF 2022

M/s Shree Tirupati Greenfield, (shree TirupatiAPPELLANT
Greenfield Developers) And Ors.

V/S

Shraddha Khandhadia

....RESPONDENT

Saurabh Oka for Appellant

Mr. Narayan Sahu i/b Mr. Ashish Pawar for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE K.R. SHRIRAM &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL,
JJ**

DATE : 6th January, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 09/01/2023 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)